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2024 Corn Grain Top 30 Region Summary for Ohio Northwest [OHNW] 

  Test by: M&D Seed Research, LLC Van Buren, IN

Early-Season Test
103 - 108 Day CRM Top 30 of 32
B2024OHNWa For Gross Income (Sorted by Yield), (16) Replication Average 

Company/Brand Product/Brand Technol.† RM
Yield

Bu/A ↓
Moisture

%
Lodging

%
Gross Income

Archbold 
Caledonia 

Dola 
REJECTED Ottawa 

Tiffin 

EBBERTS 7188PC ⇗ PCE 108 243.0 18.3 1 827 1 239.0 180.6 172.4 276.2 276.1

EBBERTS 7209TR RIB ⇗ TRE 108 240.6 17.5 1 827 2 237.2 188.9 159.8 254.0 282.3

WYCKOFF 2515 VT2P RIB ⇗ VT2P 107 235.7 16.8 2 816 3 207.5 204.0 221.5 270.2 261.3

SEED CONSULTANTS SC1055PCE ⇗ PCE 105 234.9 17.2 1 810 4 209.8 193.1 163.4 272.0 264.6

FS INVISION FS 5335P RIB ⇗ STXP 103 234.8 17.3 1 809 5 231.8 193.6 185.1 251.8 262.2

SEED CONSULTANTS SC1042Q ⇗ QR 104 233.8 17.4 1 804 6 220.3 200.2 194.6 263.9 250.7

PARTNERS BRAND PB 7928-VT2PRIB GC ⇗ VT2P 109 230.2 17.5 1 791 7 199.0 183.8 195.5 259.5 278.6

WYCKOFF 2432 TRE RIB ⇗ TRE 105 229.4 17.4 1 790 8 227.9 167.0 189.1 254.2 268.5

FS INVISION FS 5835V RIB ⇗ VT2P 108 229.2 18.0 1 783 11 211.6 198.6 201.3 244.8 261.6

EBBERTS 7557PC ⇗ PCE 107 228.5 17.3 1 788 9 193.2 190.8 203.0 274.2 255.8

WYCKOFF 2574 TRE RIB ⇗ TRE 108 228.3 18.6 1 775 13 212.5 166.9 202.6 264.3 269.4

FS INVISION FS 5525VDG RIB ⇗ VT2PDG 105 227.1 17.0 1 786 10 218.8 191.4 196.6 258.7 239.5

ROB-SEE-CO RC5768-VT2P GC ⇗ VT2P 107 226.3 17.1 1 782 12 208.8 203.5 196.9 241.8 251.3

FS INVISION FS 5845P RIB ⇗ STXP 108 225.6 18.1 1 771 17 213.3 181.3 198.9 251.1 256.7

M & W SEEDS MW C104 PWR ⇗ PCE 104 224.2 17.4 1 772 16 211.8 199.6 203.6 247.5 237.8

INTEGRA 5802 VT2PRIB ⇗ VT2P 108 224.1 17.8 1 768 18 230.4 146.0 195.6 253.2 266.9

WYCKOFF 2336 TRE RIB ⇗ TRE 103 223.9 17.0 1 774 14 222.7 165.7 221.3 249.3 258.1

AUGUSTA A1954 PCE ⇗ PCE 104 223.9 17.1 1 773 15 199.4 184.5 204.2 254.3 257.6

GOLDEN HARVEST G08U00-V ⇗ V 108 223.0 17.5 1 766 19 225.8 174.9 208.3 231.3 259.8

SEED CONSULTANTS SC1084AM ⇗ AM 108 222.8 17.7 1 765 21 196.0 186.8 186.1 257.4 251.1

NK BRAND NK0880-V ⇗ V 108 222.3 17.6 1 764 22 224.4 155.8 194.3 262.1 246.9

EBBERTS 9779SSX RIB ⇗ STX 108 220.5 17.7 1 756 24 182.6 172.8 199.2 260.1 266.6

WYCKOFF 2632 SS RIB ⇗ STX 108 220.2 18.1 1 752 26 209.4 129.1 204.9 265.7 276.7

AUGUSTA A2254 ⇗ PCE 104 219.8 17.4 2 756 23 189.8 168.1 193.3 268.6 252.9

M & W SEEDS MW D108 PWR ⇗ PCE 108 218.9 18.1 1 747 28 187.0 161.5 183.7 269.9 257.2

M & W SEEDS MW 103A VT2P ⇗ VT2P 103 217.7 16.9 6 754 25 220.6 176.5 194.4 236.4 237.4

INTEGRA 5443 DGVT2PRIB ⇗ VT2PDG 104 216.0 17.0 1 748 27 192.9 187.5 211.6 250.6 232.9

INTEGRA 5584 PCE ⇗ PCE 105 214.3 17.2 1 740 29 230.0 180.7 171.6 228.5 217.9

NK BRAND NK0367-AA ⇗ AA 103 211.5 16.9 3 732 30 224.0 164.2 204.7 249.9 207.8

GOLDEN HARVEST G03U08-D ⇗ D 103 208.9 17.3 1 719 31 207.2 170.5 192.1 221.1 236.7

PIONEER P0720AM CK AM 107 223.6 18.1 2 765 20 225.2 166.8 216.5 250.0 252.6

Averages = 224.7 17.5 1 773 212.7 179.4 195.3 254.2 253.4

LSD (0.10) = 14.5  0.5  ns  15.8 20.1 27.2 12.9 11.1

Matt Turner LSD (0.25) = 7.6  0.3  ns  8.3 10.6 14.3 6.8 5.8

mattturner1979@yahoo.com, (317) 606-9040 Prev. years average yield for region: 192.73 bu/a, 22 yr(s) 

Yield & Income Factors: Base Moisture = 15.0% Shrink = 1.3 Drying = $0.04 Prices: GMO = $3.55; non-GMO = $3.55

† See last page for abbreviation descriptions. Dark colored row identifies the check product found in early- and full-season tests. Bold yields are significantly above test average by LSD(0.10). Italicized brands exceed
the grain moisture limit for this test. ns = column values not significantly different. ⇗ Links to product's results at www.firstseedtests.com. * 3 reps for the site. 

Additional reports available at www.firstseedtests.com ©2024, All rights reserved to Farmers' Independent Research of Seed Technologies, LLC. 

Report Date: 10/23/2024              
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https://www.firstseedtests.com
https://www.firstseedtests.com
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/129bbf7f-3287-4753-b86a-e584cbc3bc00/?uuid=129bbf7f-3287-4753-b86a-e584cbc3bc00
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/3e27cfd8-1266-4004-8e04-24cb170f5491/?uuid=3e27cfd8-1266-4004-8e04-24cb170f5491
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/992782bc-9e77-4032-9709-abda3c5d14af/?uuid=992782bc-9e77-4032-9709-abda3c5d14af
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/bba4ed27-2ef5-43fc-9954-4f895517ccfd/?uuid=bba4ed27-2ef5-43fc-9954-4f895517ccfd
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/bfe512ec-b65e-4ad5-a343-9b3f3c84e2d7/?uuid=bfe512ec-b65e-4ad5-a343-9b3f3c84e2d7
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/d7ee3a48-b7c1-4a72-9170-4199ec599718/?uuid=d7ee3a48-b7c1-4a72-9170-4199ec599718
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/7625941b-1a50-45fc-8917-ddca2280ef5b/?uuid=7625941b-1a50-45fc-8917-ddca2280ef5b
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/10ec595f-b565-42f4-b8d8-7f163f0e55a1/?uuid=10ec595f-b565-42f4-b8d8-7f163f0e55a1
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/82cd229e-53be-49f0-a506-5809697e329e/?uuid=82cd229e-53be-49f0-a506-5809697e329e
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/354a1776-9602-4216-afaa-287829874523/?uuid=354a1776-9602-4216-afaa-287829874523
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/b2dc171d-b34b-4569-a9b8-7ecc1df4ac1a/?uuid=b2dc171d-b34b-4569-a9b8-7ecc1df4ac1a
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/d2891b53-f84a-464b-9b46-c2dedc80cea3/?uuid=d2891b53-f84a-464b-9b46-c2dedc80cea3
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/18dd6fe4-731b-4fd6-bb21-60908ef9b254/?uuid=18dd6fe4-731b-4fd6-bb21-60908ef9b254
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/faa89dc1-0607-4093-8bcf-7fb61633f9a5/?uuid=faa89dc1-0607-4093-8bcf-7fb61633f9a5
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/ed9743af-5c65-4142-872b-c85cf637ef3b/?uuid=ed9743af-5c65-4142-872b-c85cf637ef3b
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/fdbe3425-95a2-43da-b53a-7cf5fbafff62/?uuid=fdbe3425-95a2-43da-b53a-7cf5fbafff62
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/0fd49ff8-cc3d-4d2f-8599-d5eb38136911/?uuid=0fd49ff8-cc3d-4d2f-8599-d5eb38136911
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/05d957ad-f81b-43d3-b185-b205235c4e94/?uuid=05d957ad-f81b-43d3-b185-b205235c4e94
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/66d5e046-c784-4bd7-a76d-f5e12e26a4a2/?uuid=66d5e046-c784-4bd7-a76d-f5e12e26a4a2
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/261692ef-79f9-46f2-a5fb-50759f54998a/?uuid=261692ef-79f9-46f2-a5fb-50759f54998a
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/060e61c5-27fc-4377-827d-2b823063351e/?uuid=060e61c5-27fc-4377-827d-2b823063351e
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/986663e6-753f-48a8-8acc-1312543139d2/?uuid=986663e6-753f-48a8-8acc-1312543139d2
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/a25bc015-4132-4a69-bc56-fad2ba5d64c5/?uuid=a25bc015-4132-4a69-bc56-fad2ba5d64c5
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/a3a58360-275a-4239-80e6-13a109203a21/?uuid=a3a58360-275a-4239-80e6-13a109203a21
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/506e01bf-b0ba-44d0-86bd-2fa7b20f0c0b/?uuid=506e01bf-b0ba-44d0-86bd-2fa7b20f0c0b
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/876117cd-164a-4823-b8cd-c04af127ffb7/?uuid=876117cd-164a-4823-b8cd-c04af127ffb7
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/20aefbb1-dcb7-4c19-a0c8-2cf5ccb10862/?uuid=20aefbb1-dcb7-4c19-a0c8-2cf5ccb10862
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/0b66a284-c1cd-43bd-8d94-5095c1d75160/?uuid=0b66a284-c1cd-43bd-8d94-5095c1d75160
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/a99babc1-02d4-4355-a0ff-b74835b15855/?uuid=a99babc1-02d4-4355-a0ff-b74835b15855
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/b534445d-b5a9-48ac-b939-183f87e3c68d/?uuid=b534445d-b5a9-48ac-b939-183f87e3c68d
https://www.firstseedtests.com
https://www.firstseedtests.com


$/Acre Rank

2024 Corn Grain Top 30 Region Summary for Ohio Northwest [OHNW] 

  Test by: M&D Seed Research, LLC Van Buren, IN

Full-Season Test
109 - 112 Day CRM Top 30 of 40
B2024OHNWb For Gross Income (Sorted by Yield), (18) Replication Average 

Company/Brand Product/Brand Technol.† RM
Yield

Bu/A ↓
Moisture

%
Lodging

%
Gross Income

Archbold 
Caledonia * 

Dola * 
Ottawa 

Tiffin 

FS INVISION FS 6245V RIB ⇗ VT2P 112 236.2 20.0 1 786 3 209.4 200.2 233.2 260.1 278.4

FS INVISION FS 6133VDG RIB ⇗ VT2PDG 111 235.2 19.4 1 788 1 225.5 210.8 217.6 249.9 272.2

WYCKOFF 2685 TRE RIB ⇗ TRE 112 235.0 20.7 1 777 5 251.7 182.8 199.7 258.9 281.8

AUGUSTA A2462 ⇗ 3110 112 234.6 19.7 1 785 4 224.2 181.2 225.2 261.5 281.0

SEED CONSULTANTS SC1094PCE ⇗ PCE 109 233.0 18.7 1 788 2 226.7 189.4 213.2 254.7 280.8

WYCKOFF 2667 DG VT2P RIB ⇗ VT2PDG 111 232.4 19.9 1 775 7 225.0 159.2 235.9 257.8 284.0

NK BRAND NK1228-AA ⇗ AA 112 232.0 19.7 1 776 6 241.9 172.4 233.3 251.5 261.0

GOLDEN HARVEST G12U11-AA ⇗ AA 112 230.7 20.0 1 768 10 242.3 156.5 233.0 259.2 262.5

WYCKOFF 2676 TRE RIB ⇗ TRE 112 230.0 19.6 1 770 9 239.1 183.1 225.6 226.5 275.7

FS INVISION FS 6137PC RA ⇗ PCE 111 229.9 19.5 1 770 8 231.5 182.9 209.5 261.7 263.9

WYCKOFF 2711 VT2P RIB ⇗ VT2P 112 229.1 20.8 1 757 19 237.5 195.5 185.4 255.9 271.3

EBBERTS 6883DGVT2P RIB ⇗ VT2PDG 112 228.7 19.9 1 764 13 224.5 210.1 172.3 261.2 275.4

SEED CONSULTANTS SC1093AM ⇗ AM 109 228.0 19.0 1 767 11 238.5 170.8 225.8 238.8 266.2

SEED CONSULTANTS SC1105PCE ⇗ PCE 110 227.7 19.2 1 766 12 247.3 176.6 183.7 248.9 281.8

EBBERTS 7660PC ⇗ PCE 110 227.6 19.5 1 763 14 216.7 199.7 195.9 243.9 281.7

INTEGRA 6274 VT2PRIB ⇗ VT2P 112 226.9 19.9 1 757 20 220.2 192.8 215.7 243.0 262.8

INTEGRA 6244PCE ⇗ PCE 112 226.5 19.7 1 757 18 255.9 168.1 196.5 248.4 263.8

FS INVISION FS 5947T RIB ⇗ TRE 109 226.4 19.4 1 760 16 226.5 193.1 179.5 261.4 271.5

FS INVISION FS 6017V RIB ⇗ VT2P 110 224.4 18.2 1 763 15 237.7 166.1 203.7 243.2 271.4

GREAT HEART HT-7151PCE ⇗ PCE 111 223.6 18.8 1 755 21 230.7 183.7 197.9 240.7 265.1

AUGUSTA A2061-PWE ⇗ PCE 111 223.6 19.8 1 747 23 244.8 190.5 152.7 256.6 273.2

PIONEER P1136AM GC ⇗ AM 111 223.5 19.5 1 750 22 220.1 197.7 157.2 270.4 272.3

EBBERTS 7993PC ⇗ PCE 112 223.2 20.4 1 741 26 208.2 188.6 192.1 255.7 271.2

EBBERTS 7442PC ⇗ PCE 112 222.1 19.9 1 742 25 216.6 183.8 182.2 252.9 275.0

ROB-SEE-CO RC6131-TRE GC ⇗ TRE 111 221.4 19.7 1 740 27 214.0 188.3 189.5 253.9 261.3

GREAT HEART HT-6950PCE ⇗ PCE 109 221.1 19.1 1 744 24 199.5 187.0 189.1 264.9 264.9

INTEGRA 6061 SSRIB ⇗ STX 110 219.1 19.3 1 735 29 210.6 183.0 181.8 239.3 280.7

AUGUSTA A2060 ⇗ PCE 110 217.9 19.0 1 735 30 234.0 181.5 142.9 261.0 270.1

PIONEER P0859AM GC ⇗ AM 108 217.6 18.8 1 736 28 215.7 205.1 136.4 265.5 265.5

INTEGRA 5935PCE ⇗ PCE 109 215.4 18.5 1 730 31 188.6 171.6 193.6 261.7 261.6

PIONEER P0720AM CK AM 107 225.1 19.2 1 758 17 233.4 184.1 195.4 259.4 253.2

Averages = 223.7 19.6 1 749 223.6 183.0 191.5 250.4 269.7

LSD (0.10) = 13.5  0.7  ns  18.5 19.4 31.7 13.8 9.4

Matt Turner LSD (0.25) = 7.1  0.4  ns  9.7 10.2 16.6 7.3 4.9

mattturner1979@yahoo.com, (317) 606-9040 Prev. years average yield for region: 192.73 bu/a, 22 yr(s) 

Yield & Income Factors: Base Moisture = 15.0% Shrink = 1.3 Drying = $0.04 Prices: GMO = $3.55; non-GMO = $3.55

† See last page for abbreviation descriptions. Dark colored row identifies the check product found in early- and full-season tests. Bold yields are significantly above test average by LSD(0.10). Italicized brands exceed
the grain moisture limit for this test. ns = column values not significantly different. ⇗ Links to product's results at www.firstseedtests.com. * 3 reps for the site. 

Additional reports available at www.firstseedtests.com ©2024, All rights reserved to Farmers' Independent Research of Seed Technologies, LLC. 

Report Date: 10/23/2024              
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https://www.firstseedtests.com
https://www.firstseedtests.com
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/b59f4f9b-3820-4345-8589-35379528f2c9/?uuid=b59f4f9b-3820-4345-8589-35379528f2c9
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/4ace7ea7-5f30-4551-9714-8bffdc2c6cda/?uuid=4ace7ea7-5f30-4551-9714-8bffdc2c6cda
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/a3863f91-9834-4856-a6ba-e13fccdfa0fe/?uuid=a3863f91-9834-4856-a6ba-e13fccdfa0fe
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/5e22e88c-662f-4d1b-aa32-a8e677a09e02/?uuid=5e22e88c-662f-4d1b-aa32-a8e677a09e02
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/3814d751-91ce-4c54-ae7b-af407769416b/?uuid=3814d751-91ce-4c54-ae7b-af407769416b
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/267c7704-5265-45db-9f6f-b55382c8d301/?uuid=267c7704-5265-45db-9f6f-b55382c8d301
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/1cd88d90-fa30-4f07-8048-b19faba19de8/?uuid=1cd88d90-fa30-4f07-8048-b19faba19de8
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/dbce6000-53ff-4992-83ec-efb1a4f30f8a/?uuid=dbce6000-53ff-4992-83ec-efb1a4f30f8a
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/4c540df8-4d19-475c-8c75-8c4764543b71/?uuid=4c540df8-4d19-475c-8c75-8c4764543b71
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/89c683db-6e65-4c77-bbc5-63184f5c6668/?uuid=89c683db-6e65-4c77-bbc5-63184f5c6668
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/fc7e82d2-acac-45df-b05f-f04ee981a5a0/?uuid=fc7e82d2-acac-45df-b05f-f04ee981a5a0
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/c1140d02-d76f-40c9-bb35-d4a84cab0723/?uuid=c1140d02-d76f-40c9-bb35-d4a84cab0723
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/2f9bb72b-99b5-4c87-8c1e-31c225599ef7/?uuid=2f9bb72b-99b5-4c87-8c1e-31c225599ef7
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/cc7dc30d-2c5c-4a66-9382-a5ebca1a40fa/?uuid=cc7dc30d-2c5c-4a66-9382-a5ebca1a40fa
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/29372266-a167-4f3e-828d-c9cf960af417/?uuid=29372266-a167-4f3e-828d-c9cf960af417
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/c50838bf-7e3b-4fa8-8ecf-765a2b99d94e/?uuid=c50838bf-7e3b-4fa8-8ecf-765a2b99d94e
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/5de3a741-32bd-43a6-9128-35cc97d561fb/?uuid=5de3a741-32bd-43a6-9128-35cc97d561fb
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/a50e3ea2-fd7d-40c5-ab5f-75230bb50a3e/?uuid=a50e3ea2-fd7d-40c5-ab5f-75230bb50a3e
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/11201f07-e38f-490b-ab41-dab36dbcde2a/?uuid=11201f07-e38f-490b-ab41-dab36dbcde2a
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/e23d2493-be6c-4787-8289-4a20f679cfe6/?uuid=e23d2493-be6c-4787-8289-4a20f679cfe6
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/0e062839-5443-4caa-acd4-2a0f29008dad/?uuid=0e062839-5443-4caa-acd4-2a0f29008dad
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/d0f9a4fe-be50-441c-8381-218756023de8/?uuid=d0f9a4fe-be50-441c-8381-218756023de8
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/571c7f6c-5285-4f86-9878-cf89c0d599dd/?uuid=571c7f6c-5285-4f86-9878-cf89c0d599dd
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/85bce60f-5836-4ace-bd8b-0e44b53f5d18/?uuid=85bce60f-5836-4ace-bd8b-0e44b53f5d18
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/afbd183c-d72a-4599-bd49-038dd67fda79/?uuid=afbd183c-d72a-4599-bd49-038dd67fda79
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/57aafbee-4bdf-4c18-b329-6ad57fcfe201/?uuid=57aafbee-4bdf-4c18-b329-6ad57fcfe201
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/ed29b5f1-e74a-46f3-83f2-45fe840d790d/?uuid=ed29b5f1-e74a-46f3-83f2-45fe840d790d
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/b9ed632b-b671-474d-982b-5c7540f037b2/?uuid=b9ed632b-b671-474d-982b-5c7540f037b2
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/fcbce576-c7c0-4d43-917d-2ad8022348bf/?uuid=fcbce576-c7c0-4d43-917d-2ad8022348bf
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/44c46c54-9e6e-469b-a5a4-1331c89da4ab/?uuid=44c46c54-9e6e-469b-a5a4-1331c89da4ab
https://www.firstseedtests.com
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2024 Corn Grain - Ohio Northwest [ OHNW ]

Early-Season Test Products (32 Total)

Company/Brand Product/Brand Technology RIB RM Seed Treat.

Augusta A1954 PCE PCE N 104 CM,C2
Augusta A2254 PCE N 104 AC,P5V
Ebberts 7188PC PCE Y* 108 Ebberts

Ebberts 7209TR RIB TRE Y 108 Ebberts
Ebberts 7557PC PCE Y 107 Ebberts
Ebberts 9779SSX RIB STX Y 108 Ebberts

FS InVision FS 5335P RIB STXP Y 103 AC,P5V
FS InVision FS 5525VDG RIB VT2PDG Y 105 AC,P5V
FS InVision FS 5835V RIB VT2P Y 108 AC,P5V

FS InVision FS 5845P RIB STXP Y 108 AC,P5V
Golden Harvest G03U08-D D Y 103 CM,C1,Vi,Va
Golden Harvest G08U00-V V Y 108 CM,C1,Vi,Va

Integra 5443 DGVT2PRIB VT2PDG N 104 AC,P5V,St,SU
Integra 5584 PCE PCE Y* 105 AC,P5V,St,SU
Integra 5802 VT2PRIB VT2P Y 108 AC,P5V,St,SU

M & W Seeds MW 103A VT2P VT2P Y 103 Treated
M & W Seeds MW C104 PWR PCE Y 104 Treated
M & W Seeds MW D108 PWR PCE Y 108 Treated

NK Brand NK0367-AA AA Y 103 CM,C5,Vi,Va
NK Brand NK0880-V V Y 108 CM,C1,Vi,Va
Partners Brand PB 7928-VT2PRIB GC VT2P Y 109 AL2500

Pioneer P0306AM GC AM,AQ Y 103 Lum
Pioneer P0720AM CK AM Y 107 Lum, L1
Rob-See-Co RC5768-VT2P GC VT2P Y 107 CM,C2,Vi,Va

Seed Consultants SC1042Q QR Y 104 Lum, L1
Seed Consultants SC1055PCE PCE Y 105 Lum, L1
Seed Consultants SC1084AM AM Y 108 Lum, L1

Wyckoff 2336 TRE RIB TRE Y 103 AC,P2
Wyckoff 2432 TRE RIB TRE Y 105 AC,P2
Wyckoff 2515 VT2P RIB VT2P Y 107 AC,P2

Wyckoff 2574 TRE RIB TRE Y 108 AC,P2
Wyckoff 2632 SS RIB STX Y 108 AC,P5V

* FIRST does not inspect products for refuge blend. N* indicates the product was entered without a refuge
component by the sponsoring seed company. Prior year entries may contain refuge blend.
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2024 Corn Grain - Ohio Northwest [ OHNW ]

Full-Season Test Products (40 Total)

Company/Brand Product/Brand Technology RIB RM Seed Treat.

Augusta A2060 PCE N* 110 CM,C2
Augusta A2061-PWE PCE N 111 CM,C2
Augusta A2462 3110 N 112 CM,C2

Ebberts 6883DGVT2P RIB VT2PDG Y 112 Ebberts
Ebberts 7442PC PCE Y 112 Ebberts
Ebberts 7660PC PCE Y 110 Ebberts

Ebberts 7993PC PCE Y 112 Ebberts
FS InVision FS 5947T RIB TRE Y 109 AC,P5V,EDC-EL
FS InVision FS 6017V RIB VT2P Y 110 AC,P5V

FS InVision FS 6133VDG RIB VT2PDG Y 111 AC,P5V
FS InVision FS 6137PC RA PCE N 111 AC,P5V
FS InVision FS 6245V RIB VT2P Y 112 AC,P5V,EDC-EL

Golden Harvest G10L16-DV DV Y 110 AVC,C1,Vi,Va
Golden Harvest G11V76-AA AA Y 111 AVC,C1,Vi,Va
Golden Harvest G12S75-D D Y 112 AVC,C1,Vi,Va

Golden Harvest G12U11-AA AA Y 112 CM,C1,Vi,Va
Great Heart HT-6950PCE PCE N 109 F,I
Great Heart HT-7151PCE PCE N 111 F,I

Great Heart HT-7210VT2P VT2P N 112 F,I
Integra 5935PCE PCE Y 109 AC,P5V,St,SU
Integra 6061 SSRIB STX Y 110 AC,P5V,St,SU

Integra 6244PCE PCE N 112 NA
Integra 6274 VT2PRIB VT2P Y 112 NA
NK Brand NK1056-V V Y 110 CM,C2,Vi,Va

NK Brand NK1188-AA AA Y 111 CM,C5,Vi,Va
NK Brand NK1228-AA AA Y 112 CM,C1,Vi,Va
Partners Brand PB 8105D GC D N* 111 AL2500

Pioneer P0720AM CK AM Y 107 Lum, L1
Pioneer P0859AM GC AM Y 108 Lum
Pioneer P1136AM GC AM Y 111 Lum, L1

Rob-See-Co RC5929-VT2P GC VT2P Y 109 AC,P2
Rob-See-Co RC6131-TRE GC TRE Y 111 AC,P2
Seed Consultants SC1093AM AM Y 109 Lum, L1

Seed Consultants SC1094PCE PCE Y 109 Lum, L1
Seed Consultants SC1105PCE PCE Y 110 Lum, L1
Wyckoff 2667 DG VT2P RIB VT2PDG Y 111 AC,P2

Wyckoff 2676 TRE RIB TRE Y* 112 AC,P2
Wyckoff 2679 DG VT2P RIB VT2PDG Y 112 AC,P2
Wyckoff 2685 TRE RIB TRE Y 112 AC,P2

Wyckoff 2711 VT2P RIB VT2P Y 112 AC,P2

* FIRST does not inspect products for refuge blend. N* indicates the product was entered without a refuge
component by the sponsoring seed company. Prior year entries may contain refuge blend.
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Footnotes and Abbreviations Descriptions

Brand Footnotes

CK    Identifies a check product included in early- and full-season tests.
GC   Grower Comparison product included by FIRST when space permits.
^ Innotech™ brand seed is distributed by Rob-See-Co, LLC. Innotech™

is a trademark of Syngenta. Power Plus® brand seed is distributed by
Burrus. Power Plus® is a registered trademark of Corteva Agriscience. 

Corn Grain Technologies

3110 Agrisure® Viptera® 3110 (Vip, CB,LL,GT)
AA Agrisure® Above (CB,HX,LL,GT), formerly Agrisure® 3120
AM Optimum® AcreMax® 
AQ Optimum® AQUAmax®
D Duracade™ (CB,HX,RW,RW2,LL,GT), formerly Agrisure Duracade®

5122
DV DuracadeViptera™ (Vip,CB,HX,RW,RW2,LL,GT), formerly Agrisure

Duracade® 5222
PCE PowerCore® Enlist®
QR Qrome®
STX SmartStax® 
STXP SmartStax® Pro with RNAi Technology
TRE Trecepta®
V Viptera™ (Vip,CB,HX,LL,GT), formerly Agrisure Viptera® 3220
VT2P VT Double PRO®
VT2PDG DroughtGard® with VT Double PRO®

NOTE: The refuge component genetics may vary in a refuge blend seed product.

Corn Grain Seed Treatments*

NA Not Available
AC,P2 Acceleron® 250
AC,P5V Acceleron® Poncho 500/Votivo
AC,P5V,EDC-EL Acceleron® ELITE Poncho 500/Votivo with Enhanced Disease Control
AC,P5V,St,SU Acceleron® Poncho 500/Votivo, Stamina, StepUp
AL2500 Alert 2500, Surefire
AVC,C1,Vi,Va Avicta® Complete 1250, Vibrance®, Vayantis®
CM,C1,Vi,Va CruiserMaxx® 1250 with Vibrance, Vayantis®
CM,C2 CruiserMaxx® 250
CM,C2,Vi,Va CruiserMaxx® 250 with Vibrance, Vayantis®
CM,C5,Vi,Va CruiserMaxx® 500 with Vibrance, Vayantis®
Ebberts Ebberts Complete Corn (Ebberts Field Seeds)
F,I Fungicide, Insecticide
Lum LumiGEN™ (Corteva Agriscience)
Lum, L1 LumiGEN, Lumisure 1250
Treated Treated seed, unspecified

* Seed treatments may include unspecified plant health promoting components.
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